



### FINISHED PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

<b>Specification Number</b>	H25160 (Wine & Cheese Hamper)
<b>Version Number</b>	1
<b>Date</b>	30/07/2025

**NOTE:** Information is accurate at the time of writing. For more details, please refer to individual packaging.

For any enquiries, please contact [customerservices@spicersofhythe.com](mailto:customerservices@spicersofhythe.com)

Product Description			
Product Name	The Brand Malbec		
Description of Product	A fresh and fruity nose with hints of mature berries, plum and violet. An intensely red, juicy Malbec. Incredibly easy to drink, The Brand Malbec is made for food and conversation.		
Product Code	AR246 (Supplier) / WINE695R (SOH)		
Manufacturer Information	Lanchester Wines		
Country of Origin	Argentina		
Ingredients			
Contains <b>SULPHITES</b> .			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:		Typical values per 100g:	
Energy (kj)		N/A	
Energy (kcal)		N/A	
Fat (g)		N/A	
Fat of which saturates (g)		N/A	
Carbohydrates (g)		N/A	
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)		N/A	
Protein (g)		N/A	
Salt (g)		N/A	
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:		The Brand Malbec	
ABV:		13%	
Country of origin:		Argentina	
Vegan/Vegetarian:		Vegan (Y) / Vegetarian (Y)	
Suitable For			
Vegans	Y	Vegetarians	Y
Food Allergens			
Allergens	Contains/Free From (C/FF)	Allergens are within the manufacturing environment	Comment
Allergens			

<b>Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof</b>	-	N/A	
<b>Soya and products thereof</b>	-	N/A	
<b>Peanuts and products thereof</b>	-	N/A	
<b>Nuts and products thereof</b>	-	Y	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment
<b>Sesame and products thereof</b>	-	N/A	
<b>Lupin and products thereof</b>	-	N/A	
<b>Milk and products thereof</b>	-	N/A	
<b>Eggs and products thereof</b>	-	N/A	
<b>Sulphites and products thereof</b>	C	Y	
<b>Celery and products thereof</b>	-	N/A	
<b>Mustard and products thereof</b>	-	N/A	
<b>Fish and products thereof</b>	-	N/A	
<b>Molluscs and products thereof</b>	-	N/A	
<b>Crustaceans and products thereof</b>	-	N/A	
<b>Animal derivatives</b>	-	N/A	
<b>Product Characteristics</b>			
<b>Net Weight (g)</b>	75cl		
<b>Foreign body control</b>	N/A		
<b>Shelf Life</b>			
<b>Storage conditions of unopened product</b>			
<b>Storage conditions of opened product</b>			
<b>Suitable for freezing</b>	N/A	<b>Storage temperature</b>	N/A

Product Description			
Product Name	Mouse House Caramelised Onion Cheddar		
Description of Product	Cheddar Cheese with Caramelised Onion Chutney		
Product Code	LB013 (Supplier) / CHEE602H (SOH)		
Manufacturer Information	Lymn Bank Farm		
Country of Origin	United Kingdom		
Ingredients			
Cheddar Cheese ( <b>MILK</b> ) (91%), Caramelised Onion Chutney (Onions (46%), Sugar, Spiced Vinegar, Cinnamon, Cloves, Ginger, Concentrated Redcurrant Juice, Extra Virgin Olive Oil, Citrus Pectin, Concentrated Lemon Juice) (9%), Preservative (E202).			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:	Typical values per 100g:		
Energy (kj)	1539.7		
Energy (kcal)	371		
Fat (g)	28.3		
Fat of which saturates (g)	16.6		
Carbohydrates (g)	7.6		
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)	6.8		
Protein (g)	21.7		
Salt (g)	1.7		
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:	-		
ABV:	-		
Country of origin:	-		
Vegan/Vegetarian:	-		
Suitable For			
Vegans	N	Vegetarians	Y
Food Allergens			
Allergens	Contains/Free From (C/FF)	Allergens are within the manufacturing environment	Comment
Allergens			
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof	-	N/A	
Soya and products thereof	-	N/A	
Peanuts and products thereof	-	N/A	
Nuts and products thereof	-	Y	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment
Sesame and products thereof	-	N/A	
Lupin and products thereof	-	N/A	
Milk and products thereof	C	Y	
Eggs and products thereof	-	N/A	
Sulphites and products thereof	-	N/A	
Celery and products thereof	-	N/A	

<b>Mustard and products thereof</b>	-	N/A	
<b>Fish and products thereof</b>	-	N/A	
<b>Molluscs and products thereof</b>	-	N/A	
<b>Crustaceans and products thereof</b>	-	N/A	
<b>Animal derivatives</b>	C	Y	Milk
<b>Product Characteristics</b>			
<b>Net Weight (g)</b>	N/A (Various)		
<b>Foreign body control</b>	N/A		
<b>Shelf Life</b>	Production + 240 Days		
<b>Storage conditions of unopened product</b>	N/A		
<b>Storage conditions of opened product</b>	Once opened, consume or refrigerate and consume within 3 days.		
<b>Suitable for freezing</b>	N/A	<b>Storage temperature</b>	1-5°C

Product Description			
Product Name	Mouse House Vintage		
Description of Product	Vintage Cheddar		
Product Code	LB033 (Supplier) / CHEE602F (SOH)		
Manufacturer Information	Lymn Bank Farm		
Country of Origin	United Kingdom		
Ingredients			
Vintage Cheddar Cheese (MILK).			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:		Typical values per 100g:	
Energy (kj)		1725	
Energy (kcal)		416	
Fat (g)		34.9	
Fat of which saturates (g)		21.7	
Carbohydrates (g)		0.1	
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)		0.1	
Protein (g)		25.4	
Salt (g)		1.8	
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:		-	
ABV:		-	
Country of origin:		-	
Vegan/Vegetarian:		-	
Suitable For			
Vegans	N	Vegetarians	Y
Food Allergens			
Allergens	Contains/Free From (C/FF)	Allergens are within the manufacturing environment	Comment
Allergens			
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof	-	N/A	
Soya and products thereof	-	N/A	
Peanuts and products thereof	-	N/A	
Nuts and products thereof	-	Y	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment
Sesame and products thereof	-	N/A	
Lupin and products thereof	-	N/A	
Milk and products thereof	C	Y	
Eggs and products thereof	-	N/A	
Sulphites and products thereof	-	N/A	
Celery and products thereof	-	N/A	
Mustard and products thereof	-	N/A	
Fish and products thereof	-	N/A	

<b>Molluscs and products thereof</b>	-	N/A	
<b>Crustaceans and products thereof</b>	-	N/A	
<b>Animal derivatives</b>	C	Y	
<b>Product Characteristics</b>			
<b>Net Weight (g)</b>	N/A (Various)		
<b>Foreign body control</b>	N/A		
<b>Shelf Life</b>	Production + 182 Days		
<b>Storage conditions of unopened product</b>	N/A		
<b>Storage conditions of opened product</b>	Once opened, consume or refrigerate and consume within 3 days.		
<b>Suitable for freezing</b>	N/A	<b>Storage temperature</b>	1-5°C

Product Description			
Product Name	Spicers Rose Harissa Peanuts		
Description of Product	Roasted Peanuts with Rose Harissa Seasoning		
Product Code	RH7501 (Supplier) / NUT603K (SOH)		
Manufacturer Information	Mr. Filbert's		
Country of Origin	United Kingdom		
Ingredients			
PEANUTS 91%, Sugar, Rose Harissa 2% (Rehydrated Red Peppers, Sunflower Oil, Spices, Garlic, Salt, Rose Petals, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid), Salt, Black Pepper, Rapeseed Oil, Garlic Powder.			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:	Typical values per 100g:		
Energy (kj)	2623		
Energy (kcal)	633		
Fat (g)	52		
Fat of which saturates (g)	6.8		
Carbohydrates (g)	12		
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)	7.2		
Protein (g)	27		
Salt (g)	0.9		
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:	-		
ABV:	-		
Country of origin:	-		
Vegan/Vegetarian:	-		
Suitable For			
Vegans	Y	Vegetarians	Y
Food Allergens			
Allergens	Contains/Free From (C/FF)	Allergens are within the manufacturing environment	Comment
Allergens			
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof	-	Y	
Soya and products thereof	-	Y	
Peanuts and products thereof	C	Y	
Nuts and products thereof	-	Y	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment.  Also Within Factory
Sesame and products thereof	-	Y	
Lupin and products thereof	FF	N	
Milk and products thereof	-	Y	
Eggs and products thereof	FF	N	
Sulphites and products thereof	FF	N	

<b>Celery and products thereof</b>	-	Y	
<b>Mustard and products thereof</b>	FF	N	
<b>Fish and products thereof</b>	FF	N	
<b>Molluscs and products thereof</b>	FF	N	
<b>Crustaceans and products thereof</b>	FF	N	
<b>Animal derivatives</b>	-	Y	Milk
<b>Product Characteristics</b>			
<b>Net Weight (g)</b>	75		
<b>Foreign body control</b>	N/A		
<b>Shelf Life</b>	24 Months		
<b>Storage conditions of unopened product</b>	Ambient		
<b>Storage conditions of opened product</b>			
<b>Suitable for freezing</b>	N/A	<b>Storage temperature</b>	Ambient



Product Description			
Product Name	Mrs Darlington's Spicy Tomato & Sticky Onion Chutney		
Description of Product	Spicy Tomato & Sticky Onion Chutney		
Product Code	CHUT606E (SOH)		
Manufacturer Information	Darlington & Daughters		
Country of Origin	United Kingdom		
Ingredients			
Tomato (38%), Sugar, Bramley Apples, Malt Vinegar (from <b>BARLEY</b> ), Onions (10%), Chillies, Vegetable Oil, Salt, Spices, <b>MUSTARD</b> .			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:		Typical values per 100g:	
Energy (kj)		683	
Energy (kcal)		161	
Fat (g)		0	
Fat of which saturates (g)		0	
Carbohydrates (g)		38	
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)		33	
Protein (g)		1.4	
Salt (g)		0.4	
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:		-	
ABV:		-	
Country of origin:		-	
Vegan/Vegetarian:		-	
Suitable For			
Vegans	N/A	Vegetarians	N/A
Food Allergens			
Allergens	Contains/Free From (C/FF)	Allergens are within the manufacturing environment	Comment
Allergens			
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof	C	Y	
Soya and products thereof	FF	N	
Peanuts and products thereof	FF	N	
Nuts and products thereof	-	Y	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment
Sesame and products thereof	FF	N	
Lupin and products thereof	FF	N	
Milk and products thereof	-	Y	
Eggs and products thereof	-	Y	
Sulphites and products thereof	-	Y	
Celery and products thereof	FF	N	

<b>Mustard and products thereof</b>	C	Y	
<b>Fish and products thereof</b>	FF	N	
<b>Molluscs and products thereof</b>	FF	N	
<b>Crustaceans and products thereof</b>	FF	N	
<b>Animal derivatives</b>	-	Y	Milk, Egg
<b>Product Characteristics</b>			
<b>Net Weight (g)</b>	24 Months		
<b>Foreign body control</b>	Each jar is passed through an in-line metal detector. Sensitivity: 2.5mm Fe, 3.0mm Non Fe, 5.0mm S/S		
<b>Shelf Life</b>	24 Months		
<b>Storage conditions of unopened product</b>	Store at ambient temperature.		
<b>Storage conditions of opened product</b>			
<b>Suitable for freezing</b>	N/A	<b>Storage temperature</b>	20°C

Product Description			
Product Name	C&B Sweet Chilli and Garlic Flatbreads		
Description of Product	These delightfully light flatbreads are subtly flavoured with chilli and garlic.		
Product Code	4604 (Supplier) / SAV619K (SOH)		
Manufacturer Information	Cartwright & Butler		
Country of Origin	Lithuania		
Ingredients			
WHEAT Flour (42.8%), Water, Whole Grain RYE Flour, SESAME Seeds, Sweet Chilli (Natural Spices (Chilli, Jalapeno, Red Bell Pepper, Tomato, Garlic, Ginger), Sugar) (3.6%), Yeast, Rapeseed Oil, Linseeds, Garlic Granules (1.3%), Sugar, Sea Salt.			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:	Typical values per 100g:		
Energy (kj)	1679		
Energy (kcal)	399		
Fat (g)	10.2		
Fat of which saturates (g)	1.4		
Carbohydrates (g)	59.1		
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)	7.3		
Protein (g)	13.2		
Salt (g)	1.7		
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:	-		
ABV:	-		
Country of origin:	-		
Vegan/Vegetarian:	-		
Suitable For			
Vegans	N	Vegetarians	Y
Food Allergens			
Allergens	Contains/Free From (C/FF)	Allergens are within the manufacturing environment	Comment
Allergens			
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof	C	Y	
Soya and products thereof	-	N/A	
Peanuts and products thereof	-	N/A	
Nuts and products thereof	-	Y	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment.  May Contain
Sesame and products thereof	C	Y	
Lupin and products thereof	-	N/A	
Milk and products thereof	-	Y	May Contain
Eggs and products thereof	-	N/A	

<b>Sulphites and products thereof</b>	-	N/A	
<b>Celery and products thereof</b>	-	N/A	
<b>Mustard and products thereof</b>	-	N/A	
<b>Fish and products thereof</b>	-	N/A	
<b>Molluscs and products thereof</b>	-	N/A	
<b>Crustaceans and products thereof</b>	-	N/A	
<b>Animal derivatives</b>	-	Y	May Contain Milk
<b>Product Characteristics</b>			
<b>Net Weight (g)</b>	130		
<b>Foreign body control</b>	N/A		
<b>Shelf Life</b>	12 Months		
<b>Storage conditions of unopened product</b>	N/A		
<b>Storage conditions of opened product</b>	Once opened, store in a cool, dry and dark place, in an airtight container.		
<b>Suitable for freezing</b>	N/A	<b>Storage temperature</b>	N/A

Product Description			
Product Name	Love Corn Smoked BBQ 20g		
Description of Product	N/A		
Product Code	BBQ-20-UK (Supplier) / SNAK601P (SOH		
Manufacturer Information	Love Corn		
Country of Origin	United kingdom		
Ingredients			
Corn, High Oleic Sunflower Oil, Paprika, Onion, Garlic, Sea Salt, Citric Acid, Natural Flavouring, Sugar.			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:		Typical values per 100g:	
Energy (kj)		1848	
Energy (kcal)		440	
Fat (g)		13	
Fat of which saturates (g)		1.4	
Carbohydrates (g)		71	
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)		2.8	
Protein (g)		7.3	
Salt (g)		1.1	
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:		-	
ABV:		-	
Country of origin:		-	
Vegan/Vegetarian:		-	
Suitable For			
Vegans	Y	Vegetarians	Y
Food Allergens			
Allergens	Contains/Free From (C/FF)	Allergens are within the manufacturing environment	Comment
Allergens			
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof	FF	N	
Soya and products thereof	FF	N	
Peanuts and products thereof	-	Y	
Nuts and products thereof	-	Y	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment.  Factory handles.
Sesame and products thereof	FF	N	
Lupin and products thereof	FF	N	
Milk and products thereof	FF	N	
Eggs and products thereof	FF	N	
Sulphites and products thereof	FF	N	

<b>Celery and products thereof</b>	FF	N	
<b>Mustard and products thereof</b>	FF	N	
<b>Fish and products thereof</b>	FF	N	
<b>Molluscs and products thereof</b>	FF	N	
<b>Crustaceans and products thereof</b>	FF	N	
<b>Animal derivatives</b>	FF	N	
<b>Product Characteristics</b>			
<b>Net Weight (g)</b>	20		
<b>Foreign body control</b>	N/A		
<b>Shelf Life</b>			
<b>Storage conditions of unopened product</b>			
<b>Storage conditions of opened product</b>			
<b>Suitable for freezing</b>	N/A	<b>Storage temperature</b>	N/A

Product Description			
Product Name	CHEDDAR & CARAMELISED ONION CHUTNEY		
Description of Product	Potato Crisps		
Product Code	CAO12X50 (Supplier) / CRIS001O (SOH)		
Manufacturer Information	Yorkshire Crisp Company Limited		
Country of Origin	N/A		
Ingredients			
Potatoes, Sunflower Oil, Sugar, Whey Powder (MILK), Salt, Cheese Powder (MILK), Onion, Balsamic Vinegar (Red Wine Vinegar, Grape Must) Powder, Yeast extract, Dried Malt Vinegar, Molasses Extract, Acidity Regulator: Citric acid, Natural Flavouring, Rapeseed oil, Black Pepper, Pimento, Paprika Extract.			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:	Typical values per 100g:		
Energy (kj)	2150.4		
Energy (kcal)	513.5		
Fat (g)	24.3		
Fat of which saturates (g)	5.7		
Carbohydrates (g)	66.4		
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)	2.7		
Protein (g)	7.3		
Salt (g)	1.6		
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:	-		
ABV:	-		
Country of origin:	-		
Vegan/Vegetarian:	-		
Suitable For			
Vegans	N	Vegetarians	Y
Food Allergens			
Allergens	Contains/Free From (C/FF)	Allergens are within the manufacturing environment	Comment
Allergens			
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof	-	N/A	
Soya and products thereof	-	N/A	
Peanuts and products thereof	-	N/A	
Nuts and products thereof	-	Y	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment
Sesame and products thereof	-	N/A	
Lupin and products thereof	-	N/A	
Milk and products thereof	C	Y	
Eggs and products thereof	-	N/A	
Sulphites and products thereof	-	N/A	
Celery and products thereof	-	N/A	

<b>Mustard and products thereof</b>	-	N/A	
<b>Fish and products thereof</b>	-	N/A	
<b>Molluscs and products thereof</b>	-	N/A	
<b>Crustaceans and products thereof</b>	-	N/A	
<b>Animal derivatives</b>	C	Y	Contains Milk
<b>Product Characteristics</b>			
<b>Net Weight (g)</b>	50		
<b>Foreign body control</b>	N/A		
<b>Shelf Life</b>	8 Months		
<b>Storage conditions of unopened product</b>	Store in a cool, dry place, out of direct sunlight (8-15°C)		
<b>Storage conditions of opened product</b>			
<b>Suitable for freezing</b>	N/A	<b>Storage temperature</b>	8-15°C